Rev Date:  3/2/2023    1           www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice              marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
PV Series
Low & Medium Voltage Plastic Encapsulated SMD Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Standard Packaging Options / Quantities

Rev Date:  3/2/2023    2           www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice              marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
PV Series
Low & Medium Voltage Plastic Encapsulated SMD Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Device Ratings and Dimensions (cont.)
Vn Imax CTYP h L W t
(@ 1mA) (8/20 μSec) (@ 1kHz) ± 0.3 ± 0.5 ± 0.4 ± 0.3
(volts) (amps) (pF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
PV95K3225 95 125 150 250 5.0 6.0 0.10 400 220 1.70 8.0 6.3 3.4
PV95K4032 95 125 150 250 10.0 11.0 0.25 1,200 440 2.30 10.0 8.0 4.7
PV115K3225 115 150 180 300 5.0 6.5 0.10 400 180 1.70 8.0 6.3 3.4
PV115K4032 115 150 180 300 10.0 13.0 0.25 1,200 360 2.30 10.0 8.0 4.7
PV130K3225 130 170 205 340 5.0 7.0 0.10 400 160 1.70 8.0 6.3 3.4
PV130K4032 130 170 205 340 10.0 15.0 0.25 1,200 320 2.30 10.0 8.0 4.7
PV140K3225 140 180 220 360 5.0 7.5 0.10 400 150 1.70 8.0 6.3 3.4
PV140K4032 140 180 220 360 10.0 18.0 0.25 1,200 300 2.30 10.0 8.0 4.7
PV150K3225 150 200 240 395 5.0 9.0 0.10 400 140 1.70 8.0 6.3 3.4
PV150K4032 150 200 240 395 10.0 18.5 0.25 1,200 280 2.30 10.0 8.0 4.7
PV175K3225 175 225 270 455 5.0 9.5 0.10 400 120 2.30 8.0 6.3 4.7
PV175K4032 175 225 270 455 10.0 21.0 0.25 1,200 250 2.30 10.0 8.0 4.7
PV230K3225 230 300 360 595 5.0 10.0 0.10 400 95 2.30 8.0 6.3 4.7
PV230K4032 230 300 360 595 10.0 23.0 0.25 1,200 190 2.30 10.0 8.0 4.7
PV250K3225 250 320 390 650 5.0 11.0 0.10 400 80 2.30 8.0 6.3 4.7
PV250K4032 250 320 390 650 10.0 25.0 0.25 1,200 180 2.30 10.0 8.0 4.7
PV275K3225 275 350 430 710 5.0 13.0 0.10 400 75 2.30 8.0 6.3 4.7
PV275K4032 275 350 430 710 10.0 29.0 0.25 1,200 160 2.30 10.0 8.0 4.7
PV300K3225 300 385 470 775 5.0 15.0 0.10 400 70 2.30 8.0 6.3 4.7
PV300K4032 300 385 470 775 10.0 30.0 0.25 1,200 150 2.30 10.0 8.0 4.7
WMAX
(joules)